}		
h	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-1)	11/02/2011 RECONDED CE
4	OMB Collection 0651-002	demark Office
10		3 1 2 5 2011
,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	103635804
1	To the Director of the U.	-ica aocumento o - mon-accidentes) below
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
//	JUL 2 0 2011	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
/9	PNC Bank, National Association	Name: Overton's Inc
•	& TRADEMARY	Internal Internal
9	Individual(s) Association	Address:Recoits
NE	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 111 Red Banks Rd
)	Corporation- State: PA	City: Greenville
Š	Other	State: NC Records Division
<i></i>	Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 27858
7	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
$\infty$	3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
7		Limited Partnership Citizenship
6	Execution Date(s) <sub>May 11, 2011</sub>	X Corporation Citizenship
7	Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
	Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
(1)	Other <u>Trademark Release</u>	representative designation is attached: X Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
#	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	identification or description of the Trademark.
. <del>.</del> )	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
)		e <del>ne</del> de la companya
ς 5		Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
2	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
W	See attached Schedule A	
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	
	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name Elaine Poremba	
	Internal Address: Mail Stop BR-YB58-01-N	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$555.00
		Defund Dafa
	Street Address:6750 Miller Road	Authorization and changed to demonstrate count
		X Enclosed
	City Brecksville	8. Payment Information: \$90.00
	State OH Zip:44141	06/01/2011 AMULLINS 00000004 2701191
		01 FC:8521 40.00 OP
	Phone Number:440-546-7382 Fax Number:	Deposit A&&& <b>% ያቸብር</b> mber 425.00 ወቅ
	Email Address: elaine.poremba@pnc.com	Authorized User Name
		l
	9. Signature: MARCH Signature	5/11/2011 Date
	ANDREA KOWELL	Total number of pages including cover
ı	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## Overton's, Inc.

## Schedule B

## **Trademarks**

Country	Mark	Serial No. Filed	Reg. No. Registered	Class / Goods
USA	BOATING FIRST	76/265410 6/1/01	2701191 3/25/03	35, Mail order services and retail store services for water skis, wet suits, jet ski accessories, ropes, boats, wake boards, water toys, shoes, inflatables, clothing, gloves,
USA	DIVEMASTER	75/033560 12/18/95	2143879 3/17/98	sporting goods, and boating and marine supplies  18, All-purpose sport bags, tote bags and backpacks  25, Sport boots, wetsuits, and sport sneakers  28, Snorkels, swimming
USA	DOCKMATE	75/565740 10/7/98	2308937 1/18/00	masks and swim fins  17, Protective dock bumpers manufactured from copolymer or from polyethelene with indentations for using bolts to attach the bumpers to docks
USA	DOCKMATE	76/585898 4/9/04		6, Metal dock cleats; metal ladders
USA	DOCKMATE	76/585897 4/9/04		22, Ropes; dock line; hammocks
USA	DOCKMATE	76/585896 4/9/04		19, Dock products, namely, steps and non-metal railings, dock wheels, non-metal piling caps, bumpers, cushions, and non-metal profiles and pads for pilings or dock posts
USA	DOCKMATE	76/585895 4/9/04		12, Boat fenders; non- motorized carts for storing and transporting a wide variety of items in and around a marina, pier, or dock
USA	DOCKMATE	76/585893 4/9/04		20, Gas caddy in the nature of a plastic container for storage and transportation of gasoline; non-metal dock cleats; flagpoles; non-metal ladders; benches; non-metal dock boxes; non-metal boat mooring whips; and float drums for boat docks
USA	DOCKMATE	76/585892 4/9/04		9, Life buoys
USA	GLADIATOR	74/244358 2/10/92	1955479 2/13/96	25, Wetsuits
USA	GLADIATOR	78/596418	2) 10/70	9, Water ski safety vests;

{ANT1226.DOC;3}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004675 FRAME: 0661

Country	Mark	Serial No. Filed	Reg. No. Registered	Class / Goods
		3/28/05		sunglasses 12, Rearview mirrors for boats and watercraft; and fitted watercraft covers 22, Unfitted watercraft covers 28, Water skis; wakeboards; kneeboards; water ski skimmers; boat-towed ride-on floats; water ski rope handles; water ski ropes; water ski tube ropes; water ski rope keepers; water ski gloves; and knee braces and knee stabilizers for athletic use
USA	GLADIATOR	78/599436 3/31/05		3, Cleaners for boat hulls; teak cleaners; fabric cleaners; cleaners for vinyl and rubber surfaces; cleaners for pontoon logs; boat carpet cleaners; deck cleaners; combination cleaner/was for boats; all-purpose cleaners
USA	JET G	75/235149 2/3/97	2140590 3/3/98	9, Safety ski vests 25, Wet suits, dry suits, gloves and wet shoes
USA	JET GLADIATOR	75/033875 12/18/95	2155991 5/12/98	9, Safety ski vest 18, Saddlebags and tote bags 22, Water craft covers 25, Wetsuits, wet boots, caps and dry suits 28, Water skis, water ski gloves and boat towed ride-on floats
USA	NEO-SKINS	74/244474 2/10/92	1729510 11/3/92	25, Gloves
USA	OVERTON'S	73/640988 1/23/87	1473630 1/19/88	42, Retail store and mail order services for water skis, wet suits, jet skis, ropes, boats, T-shirts, sun visors, kneeboards, swimwear, water toys, jewelry, shoes, inflatables, sailboards, clothing, gloves, sporting goods, and boating and marine supplies
USA	SKI LIMITED	74/255567 3/16/92	1964358 3/26/96	25, Sports apparel associated with water sports; namely, beach shoes, water ski wetsuits, barefoot suits, dry suits, spray leggings 28, Sports equipment associated with water sports; namely, water skis and water ski storage cases, water ski

{ANT1226.DOC;3}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004675 FRAME: 0662

Country	Mark	Serial No. Filed	Reg. No. Registered	Class / Goods
				ropes and handles, water ski rope shock tubes, water ski hand protectors, water ski gloves, and inflatable water tubes for recreational use
USA	VERTIGO	76/214236 2/22/01	2532001 1/22/02	28, Sporting goods, namely, boat towed ride-on floats for recreational use

With respect to the PROCHAMP trademark application, the application was refused registration by the U.S. Trademark Office on the basis of an existing registration for the mark CHAMPRO for a "house mark for sports equipment in the fields of baseball, basketball, soccer, volleyball, football, tennis, badminton and hockey" and for "sporting goods distributorship services." Written arguments were submitted in an attempt to overcome this refusal but the arguments were rejected, and the refusal was maintained and made final. Overton's decided against appealing this refusal. Overton's believes the risk of challenge by the owner of the CHAMPRO mark against Overton's continued use of PROCHAMP is low.

{ANT1226.DOC;3}

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF LIEN AND SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, by a Contingent Patent, Trademark and License Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of April 28, 2006, Overton's, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to National City Bank (which was subsequently merged into PNC Bank, National Association), as Agent ("Assignee"), a lien and security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks described on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademarks".)

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") against the Trademarks on June 1, 2006 at Reel 3319, Frame 0901;

WHEREAS, Assignee issued a Payoff and Release Letter to Assignor dated December 6, 2007;

WHEREAS, the lien and security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignors in and to the Trademarks has been released, relinquished, and discharged, but an appropriate document reflecting the release was never prepared or recorded with the PTO;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the PTO for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its lien and security interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has subsequently been merged into PNC Bank, National Association;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its lien and security interest in the Trademarks effective as of December 6, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Lien and Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor to NATIONAL CITY BANK, as Agent By:
Name: Andrea Kowell
Title: <u>Vice gresident</u>
Date: 4-7-2011

#### CONTINGENT PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE ASSIGNMENT

This Contingent Patent, Trademark and License Assignment (as the same may from time to time be amended, restated or otherwise modified, this "Assignment") is made by OVERTON'S, INC., a North Carolina corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of NATIONAL CITY BANK, in its capacity as agent ("Agent") for the benefit of Lenders (as defined below) for the purposes of this Assignment, the Credit Agreement (as defined below) and the other Related Writings.

#### INTRODUCTION:

WHEREAS, A. Assignor, CONSUMERS MARINE ELECTRONICS, INC., a New Jersey corporation (together with their successors and assigns whether by merger or otherwise, collectively, "Borrowers"), Agent, and the lending institutions named in Schedule 1 of the Credit Agreement (collectively, "Lenders," and individually, "Lender"), are parties to a Credit and Security Agreement dated as of even date herewith (as the same may be amended or amended and restated from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and setting forth, among other things, the terms and conditions of Lenders' respective commitments; and

B. It is a condition precedent to each extension of credit pursuant to the Credit Agreement and to any other extension of credit by Lenders or any of them to or for the account of Borrowers that, among other things, Assignor shall have executed and delivered this Assignment to Agent.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, to induce Lenders to extend credit pursuant to the Credit Agreement, to induce each Lender to extend to or for the account of Borrowers such other credit as that Lender may from time to time deem advisable (all upon such terms and conditions as that Lender may from time to time deem advisable), in order to induce Agent to accept its appointment as "Agent" pursuant to the Credit Agreement, and in consideration of the foregoing and for other valuable considerations, Assignor hereby agrees, grants, represents, and warrants as follows:

- 1. <u>Incorporation of Credit Agreement</u>. The Credit Agreement and the terms and provisions thereof are hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference thereto. All capitalized terms used herein have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement unless otherwise defined herein.
- 2. <u>Assignment of Patents</u>. To secure the complete and timely satisfaction of all of the Secured Debt, Assignor hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Agent all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of its now owned or existing and filed and hereafter acquired or arising and filed:
  - (i) patents and patent applications, including, without limitation, the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, and those patents listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (a) the reissues, divisions,

REEL: 004675 FRAME: 0665

continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (d) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing patents and applications, together with the items described in clauses (a)-(d), are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

- (ii) license agreements with any other party which by their terms are assignable, whether Assignor is a licensor or licensee under any such license agreement, including, without limitation, the licenses listed on <u>Schedule C</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, and the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, all Inventory now or hereafter owned by Assignor and now or hereafter covered by such licenses (all of the foregoing is hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Licenses").
- 3. <u>Security Interest in Trademarks and Goodwill</u>. To secure the complete and timely satisfaction of all of the Secured Debt, Assignor hereby grants and conveys to Agent a lien and security interest in all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of its now owned or existing and filed and hereafter acquired or arising and filed:
  - (i) trademarks, trademark registrations, trade names and trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, service names and service mark applications, including, without limitation, the trademarks, trademark registrations, trade names and trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, service names and service mark applications listed on Schedule B, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (a) renewals thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payment for past or future infringements thereof, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (d) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing trademarks, service marks, trademark and service mark registrations, trade names, service names and applications, together with the items described in clauses (a)-(d), are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and
  - (ii) the goodwill of Assignor's business including but not by way of limitation such goodwill connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks.
- 4. Restrictions on Future Assignments. Assignor agrees that until the Secured Debt shall have been satisfied in full and the Credit Agreement shall have been terminated, Assignor will not, without Agent's prior written consent, enter into any agreement relating to the Patents, Trademarks or Licenses (for example, a license agreement) and Assignor further agrees that it will not take any action, or permit any action to be taken by others subject to its control, including licensees, or fail to take any action which would affect the validity or enforcement of the rights transferred to Agent under this Assignment.
- 5. New Patents, Trademarks, and Licenses. Assignor represents and warrants that the Patents, Trademarks and Licenses listed on Schedules A, B and C, respectively, constitute all

of the patents, service marks, trademarks, applications and licenses owned by Assignor on the Closing Date. If, before the Secured Debt shall have been satisfied in full, Assignor shall (i) obtain rights to any new patentable inventions, trademarks, trademark registrations, trade names, service marks, service mark registrations, service names, or licenses, or (ii) become entitled to the benefit of any patent, service mark or trademark application, service mark, service mark registration, trademark, trademark registration, or license renewal, or patent for any reissue, division, continuation, renewal, extension, or continuation-in-part of any Patent or any improvement on any Patent, the provisions of this Assignment shall automatically apply thereto and Assignor shall give to Agent prompt written notice thereof. Assignor hereby authorizes Agent as attorney in fact to modify this Assignment by amending Schedules A, B and/or C, as applicable, to include any future patents, patent applications, service marks, service mark registrations, service mark applications, trademark applications, trade names and licenses which are Patents, Trademarks or Licenses, as applicable, under Paragraphs 2 and 3 above or under this Paragraph 5, and to file or refile this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

- 6. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. Assignor represents and warrants to and agrees with Agent that:
  - (i) The Patents and Trademarks are subsisting and have not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part as of the Closing Date;
  - (ii) Each of the Patents and Trademarks is valid and enforceable as of the Closing Date;
  - (iii) Assignor is the owner of the Patents and Trademarks and has the power and authority to make, and will continue to have authority to perform, this Assignment according to its terms;
  - (iv) This Assignment does not violate and is not in contravention of any other agreement to which Assignor is a party or any judgment or decree by which Assignor is bound and does not require any consent under any other agreement to which Assignor is a party or by which Assignor is bound. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Patents on said inventions and any and all certificates of registration on all Trademarks to Agent as assignee of Assignor's entire interest;
  - (v) There has been no prior sale, pledge, encumbrance, assignment or other transfer or disposition of any of the Patents, Trademarks or Licenses or any part thereof and the same are free from all liens, charges and encumbrances of any kind, including but not limited to, licenses, shop rights and covenants not to sue third persons, other than Liens permitted pursuant to Section 5.9 of the Credit Agreement; and
  - (vi) The Licenses are valid and binding agreements enforceable according to their terms. Each of the Licenses is in full force and effect and has not been amended or abrogated and there is no default under any of the Licenses.

- 7. Royalties; Terms. Assignor hereby agrees that the use by Agent of all Patents, Trademarks and Licenses as described above shall be worldwide and without any liability for royalties or other related charges from Agent to the Assignor. The term of the assignments granted herein shall extend until the earlier of (i) the expiration of each of the respective Patents, Trademarks and Licenses assigned hereunder, or (ii) the Secured Debt has been paid in full and the Credit Agreement has been terminated.
- 8. Grant of License to Assignor. Unless and until an Event of Default shall have occurred and is continuing, Agent hereby grants to Assignor a nontransferable right and license to use the Trademarks, to exercise Agent's rights under the Licenses, and to make, have made, use and sell the inventions disclosed and claimed in the Patents for Assignor's own benefit and account and for none other. Assignor agrees not to sell or assign its interest in, or grant any sublicense under, the license granted to Assignor in this Paragraph 8, without the prior written consent of Agent. From and after the occurrence of an Event of Default and during the continuance thereof, Assignor's license with respect to Patents, Trademarks and Licenses as set forth in this Paragraph 8 shall terminate forthwith, and Agent shall have, in addition to all other rights and remedies given it by this Assignment, those allowed by law and the rights and remedies of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code as enacted in any jurisdiction in which the Patents, Trademarks or Licenses may be located, including, but not by way of limitation, the location of Agent's main office.
- 9. <u>Reassignment to Assignor</u>. Upon payment in full of the Secured Debt and termination of the Credit Agreement, Agent shall execute and deliver to Assignor all assignments and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to re-vest in Assignor full title to the Patents, Trademarks and Licenses, subject to any disposition thereof which may have been made by Agent pursuant hereto or pursuant to the Credit Agreement.
- 10. <u>Duties of Assignor</u>. Assignor shall have the duty to (i) prosecute diligently any patent application of the Patents made by it and any trademark or service mark application of the Trademarks made by it pending as of the date hereof or thereafter until the Secured Debt shall have been paid in full, (ii) make application on unpatented but patentable material inventions and on material trademarks and material service marks, as appropriate, and (iii) preserve and maintain all of its rights in patent applications and patents of the Patents and in trademark applications, trademarks, trademark registrations, service mark applications, service marks, and service mark registrations of the Trademarks. Any expenses incurred in connection with such application or Trademark application, or any pending Patent application, Trademark application, Patent, or Trademark without the consent of Agent.
- 11. <u>Financing Statements</u>; <u>Documents</u>. At the request of Agent, Assignor will join with Agent in executing one or more financing statements pursuant to the applicable version of the Uniform Commercial Code in form satisfactory to Agent and will pay the costs of filing and/or recording this Assignment and all financing, continuation and termination statements in all public offices where filing or recording is deemed necessary or desirable by Agent. Assignor will execute and deliver to Agent from time to time such supplemental assignments or other instruments, including, but not by way of limitation, additional assignments to be filed with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office, as Agent may require for the purpose of confirming Agent's interest in the Patents, Trademarks and Licenses.

- 12. Agent's Right to Sue. Agent shall have the same rights, if any, as Assignor has, but shall in no way be obligated, to bring suit in its own name to enforce the Licenses and the Patents and Trademarks, and any licenses thereunder, and, if Agent shall commence any such suit, Assignor shall, at the request of Agent, do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all proper documents required by Agent in aid of such enforcement and Assignor shall promptly, upon demand and as a part of the Secured Debt, reimburse and indemnify Agent for all costs and expenses incurred by Agent in the exercise of its rights under this Paragraph 12.
- 13. <u>Waivers</u>. No course of dealing between Assignor and Agent nor any failure to exercise nor any delay in exercising, on the part of Agent, any right, power or privilege hereunder or under the Credit Agreement shall operate as a waiver thereof; nor shall any single or partial exercise of any right, power or privilege hereunder or thereunder preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege.
- 14. <u>Severability</u>. The provisions of this Assignment are severable, and if any clause or provision shall be held invalid and unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only such clause or provision, or part thereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect such clause or provision in any other jurisdiction, or any other clause or provision of this Assignment in any jurisdiction.
- 15. <u>Modification</u>. This Assignment cannot be altered, amended or modified in any way, except as specifically provided in <u>Paragraph 5</u> hereof or by a writing signed by the parties hereto.
- 16. <u>Cumulative Remedies: Effect on Credit Agreement</u>. All of Agent's rights and remedies with respect to the Patents, Trademarks and Licenses, whether established hereby or by the Credit Agreement, or by any other agreements or by law shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently. Assignor acknowledges and agrees that this Assignment is not intended to limit or restrict in any way the rights and remedies of Agent under the Credit Agreement but rather is intended to facilitate the exercise of such rights and remedies.
- 17. <u>Binding Effect; Benefits</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Agent, its successors and assigns.
- 18. Notice. All notices, requests, demands and other communications provided for hereunder shall be in writing and mailed or delivered to Assignor, addressed to Assignor at the address specified on the signature page of this Assignment, if to Agent or Lenders, mailed or delivered to them, addressed to the respective addresses of Agent and Lenders specified on the signature page of the Credit Agreement. All notices, statements, requests, demands and other communications provided for hereunder shall be deemed to be given or made when delivered or forty-eight (48) hours after being deposited in the mails with postage prepaid by registered or certified mail, addressed as aforesaid, or sent by facsimile with telephonic confirmation of

receipt, except that notices from Assignor to Agent pursuant to any of the provisions hereof shall not be effective until received by Agent.

19. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment has been delivered and accepted in Cleveland, Ohio, and shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the local laws of the State of Ohio, without regard to principles of conflicts of laws.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally blank.]

20. WAIVER. ASSIGNOR, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO HAVE A JURY PARTICIPATE IN RESOLVING ANY DISPUTE, WHETHER SOUNDING IN CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE, AMONG LENDERS, AGENT AND ASSIGNOR ARISING OUT OF, IN CONNECTION WITH, RELATED TO, OR INCIDENTAL TO THE RELATIONSHIP ESTABLISHED AMONG THEM IN CONNECTION WITH THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY NOTE OR OTHER INSTRUMENT, DOCUMENT OR AGREEMENT EXECUTED OR DELIVERED IN CONNECTION THEREWITH OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED THERETO. THIS WAIVER SHALL NOT IN ANY WAY AFFECT, WAIVE, LIMIT, AMEND OR MODIFY AGENT'S OR ANY LENDER'S ABILITY TO PURSUE REMEDIES PURSUANT TO ANY PROVISION CONTAINED IN ANY NOTE OR OTHER INSTRUMENT, DOCUMENT OR AGREEMENT AMONG ASSIGNOR, AGENT OR LENDERS, OR ANY THEREOF.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being a duly authorized officer of Assignor, has executed this Assignment as of the 28th day of April, 2006.

Address:	Fund V, L.P.	OVERTON S, INC.
	Landerbrook Corporate Center One	
	5900 Landerbrook Drive, Suite 280	By: Who 1.7.1
	Mayfield Heights, Ohio 44124	Print Name: MARY A. KIRU
	Attn: Gregory Taber	Its: PAS, DEA
	Atui. Gregory raber	Tax I.D.: 56-0955472
		Tax I.D.: 30-0933472
OTENTE A	OF OUTO	
STATE C	•	
	) SS:	
COUNTY	OF CUYAHOGA )	
ጥኒ	- famousing Contingent Detent Tradem	nowly and I incomes Aggionment yring avacuated and
		nark and License Assignment was executed and f April. 2006. by MAU A. LINC.
_	dged before me this 24th day of	
PLESID	solution, on behalf of the corpo	ration
		Mary Mary
		N/star Dublic
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
	. 01 1 1 01 1	Keren L. Koozer Notery Public
	at Cleveland, Ohio,	State of Ohio
as of Apri	1 <u>28</u> , 2006	My Commission Expires April 22, 2011
AT A TOTAL T	AT CUTAT DANIES A	
NALION	AL CHIL BANK as Agent	
D.,,,	4 M1/W/	
By:	SUV. NC	•
Print Nam	PO131 84. (C) 92233	
[ts:	Sonior Vice President	

#### Overton's, Inc.

#### Schedule C

#### Licenses

- 1. Software License Agreement, between Overton's, Inc. and Fluent Edge Technologies
- 2. MPEX/3000 Software Upgrade License Agreement, dated January 4, 2001, between Overton's Sports Center and Vesoft, Inc. This agreement was not signed by the counter party and it is therefore possible that the counter party could challenge the validity of this agreement; however, both parties have continued to operate as if the agreement is in full force and effect.
- 3. Certificate of License, dated April 6, 1998, issued by MiniSoft in favor of Overton's, Inc.
- 4. Basic Agreement, Licensing Subscription and Maintenance Subscription between Overton's, Inc. and Adager. This agreement was not signed by either party and it is therefore possible that the counter party could challenge the validity of this agreement; however, both parties have continued to operate as if the agreement is in full force and effect.
- 5. Customer Agreement, dated July 15, 1996, between Integrated Warehouse Solutions (a division of Upp Business Systems, Inc.) and Overton's, Inc. (software license).

{ANT1226.DOC;3}

## Overton's, Inc.

## Schedule A

### **Patents**

Count		Patent No. Issue Date	Appln: No. Filing Date
USA	Athletic glove with backhand support	5197149	07/832450
		3/30/93	2/7/92
USA	Sports Glove	4701963	07/017744
		10/27/87	2/24/87

{ANT1226.DOC;3}

REEL: 004675 FRAME: 0673

**RECORDED: 06/01/2011**